UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

UAE Fencing Federation



دولة الإمارات العربية المتحدة إتحاد الإمارات للمبارزة

Date: 22Oct 2012

To whom it may concern:

This letter certifies that the MK Fencing Academy by Super Sports is a member of the UAE Fencing Federation since 2005. The Academy is contributing to the development of the fencing in UAE by promoting the sport, providing professional coaching with high international standard, organizing National and International events, workshops and camps.

MK Fencing Federation is an official fencing center and it is responsible for coaching of UAE National and expatriates fencers.

The Academy founders Mihail Kouzev and Maria Kouzeva are also part of the UAE Fencing Federation Technical Committee.

UAE Fencing Federation Chairman

H.H. Eng. Salem Bin Sultan Al Qasimi